Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. By promoting free international
trade

B. By overseeing the balance of
payments, acting as a forum of world
negotiation and regulating world
exchange rates

C. By acting as an arbitrating for the
dispute settlement of world trade
matters

D. By aligning its primary objective
with the monetary objectives of
national governments

1 How does the IMF meet its primary objective ?

. 1991-200

. 1985-1995

. 2005-2015

. None of these

2 Which decade was observed as the SAARC Decade of the Girl Child?

. Child abuse

. Smoking

. Grugs

. None of these

3 What was 8 December 1989 observed against?

. European Parliament

. European Council

. European Commission
. European Union

w2 TOw» TOwr

4 Maastricht Treaty established politico-economic union known as

o0

>

. Debt repayments of developing
countries

B. Infrastructure projects in
developing countries

C. Development projects and broad
development programmes

D. Loans to developed and
developing countries

5 The World Bank was created to fund

A. Slovenia
. Romania
. Hungary
. None of these

6 Bucharest is the capital city of which European country?

7
5
9
None of these

7 How many regional centers are working?

Chenkyab Dorji from Bhutan
Arjun Bahadur thapa from Nepal
Nihal Rodrigo from Sri Lanka
None of these

8 Who is the current and 8th SAARC Secretary General ?

1960
1970
1980
1990

9 North-South : A Programe for Survival was published in

Islamabad
Colombo
Thimphu
None of these

10 Which city was the host of 10th SAARC Summit from 29-31 July 19987

. Intergovernmental Organization
. International Organization

. Interregional Organization

. One state organization

11 Considering type of organizations, International Monetary Fund is classified as

DOwP» UOWE DOmP DOWH U0W» 00w

A. ECO Consultancy and Engineering
Company
B. The Economic Cooperation

12 In March 1995, Iran, Pakistan and Turkey agreed to establish Organization Trade and Development
Bank(ETDB)
C. ECO Reinsurance Company
D. none



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

What was the concept of SAARC Year 2004?

What was the focus of SAARC Year 19927

What percentage of currency devaluation was allowed by the IMF in the Breton Woods
Agreement?

The Head office of The Economic Cooperation Organization Trade and Development Bank
(ETDB) is located in

What is the capital city of Croatia?

What is the capital city of Sweden?

How can a Member State withdraw from the EU?

Which of these countries does NOT share a border with the Czech Republic?

A. Year of Disabled persons
B. Year of Combating Drug Abuse
and Drug Trafficking

D. None of these

B. Building Bridges
. Year of Disabled Persons
. None of these

OO0

7%
15%
20%
karachi

Almaty
None

Valetta

. Dubrovnik
none

Helsinki

. Copenhagen
. None of these

DOU> DOWP TOTP> DOD

B. The Member State wishing to
withdrawal must give five years notice
of its intention

C. There is no withdrawal from the EU
D. None of these

A. Austria

C. Poland
D. None of these



