

## CSS Political Science Topic 12 Global and Regional Integration

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	How does the IMF meet its primary objective ?	A. By promoting free international trade B. By overseeing the balance of payments, acting as a forum of world negotiation and regulating world exchange rates C. By acting as an arbitrating for the dispute settlement of world trade matters D. By aligning its primary objective with the monetary objectives of national governments
2	Which decade was observed as the SAARC Decade of the Girl Child?	A. 1991-200 B. 1985-1995 C. 2005-2015 D. None of these
3	What was 8 December 1989 observed against?	A. Child abuse B. Smoking C. Grugs D. None of these
4	Maastricht Treaty established politico-economic union known as	A. European Parliament B. European Council C. European Commission D. European Union
5	The World Bank was created to fund	A. Debt repayments of developing countries B. Infrastructure projects in developing countries C. Development projects and broad development programmes D. Loans to developed and developing countries
6	Bucharest is the capital city of which European country?	A. Slovenia B. Romania C. Hungary D. None of these
7	How many regional centers are working?	A. 7 B. 5 C. 9 D. None of these
8	Who is the current and 8th SAARC Secretary General?	A. Chenkyab Dorji from Bhutan B. Arjun Bahadur thapa from Nepal C. Nihal Rodrigo from Sri Lanka D. None of these
9	North-South : A Programe for Survival was published in	A. 1960 B. 1970 C. 1980 D. 1990
10	Which city was the host of 10th SAARC Summit from 29-31 July 1998?	A. Islamabad B. Colombo C. Thimphu D. None of these
11	Considering type of organizations, International Monetary Fund is classified as	<ul><li>A. Intergovernmental Organization</li><li>B. International Organization</li><li>C. Interregional Organization</li><li>D. One state organization</li></ul>
12	In March 1995, Iran, Pakistan and Turkey agreed to establish	A. ECO Consultancy and Engineering Company B. The Economic Cooperation Organization Trade and Development Bank(ETDB) C. ECO Reinsurance Company D. none
		A 37 - CD1 11 1

A 37 - CD1 - LL

14 What was the focus of SAARC Year 1992?	A. Year of Environment B. Building Bridges C. Year of Disabled Persons D. None of these
What percentage of currency devaluation was Agreement?	A. 10% as allowed by the IMF in the Breton Woods B. 7% C. 15% D. 20%
The Head office of The Economic Cooperat (ETDB) is located in	on Organization Trade and Development Bank  A. karachi B. Istanbul C. Almaty D. None
17 What is the capital city of Croatia?	A. Valetta B. Zagreb C. Dubrovnik D. none
18 What is the capital city of Sweden?	A. Helsinki B. Stockholm C. Copenhagen D. None of these
19 How can a Member State withdraw from the	A. There is a mechanism under the Treaties to allow a Member State to withdraw  B. The Member State wishing to withdrawal must give five years notice of its intention  C. There is no withdrawal from the EU D. None of these
20 Which of these countries does NOT share a	border with the Czech Republic?  A. Austria B. Hungary C. Poland D. None of these

A. Year of Disabled persons